Management Certification

The undersigned, on behalf of SportsQuest, Inc. (“the Company”), certifies that the information provided herein is
accurate and complete to the best of the Company’s knowledge.

1. The Company publishes disclosure pursuant to the following obligation:

SEC REPORTING OBLIGATION:

The Company has a reporting obligation under Section 13 of the Exchange Act
[LJ] The Company has a reporting obligation under Section 15(d) of the Exchange Act
[EJ] The Company has a reporting obligation under Regulation A (Tier 2)

[LJ] The Company has a reporting obligation under Regulation Crowdfunding (CF)
[CI] Other (describe)

EXEMPT FROM SEC REGISTRATION/NO SEC REPORTING OBLIGATION:

[CI] The Company has a reporting obligation to a U.S. Bank Regulator
[EJ] The Company is reporting under the Alternative Reporting Standard and is otherwise exempt from registration
and not required to file periodic reports with the SEC

2. The Company is current in its reporting obligation as indicated above.

3. Indicate below whether the Company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933, Rule
12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 15c2-11 of the Exchange Act of 1934):

Yes: [OI] No:

4. Indicate below whether the Company is subject to Bankruptcy or reorganization proceedings.
Yes: [[1] No:

5. The Company has a Verified Company Profile on OTCMarkets.com.

6. The Company is duly organized and in good standing under the laws of the state or jurisdiction in which the Company
is organized or does business.

7. The Company understands and acknowledges its obligations to report company-related actions pursuant to Exchange
Act Rule 10b-17 and FINRA Rule 6490.

8. The Company understands and acknowledges its obligations to publicly disclose material information in a timely
manner in accordance with applicable U.S. federal securities laws, including but not limited to Section 10(b) of the
Exchange Act and Rule 10b-5 thereunder.

9. The Company’s most recent Annual Report was prepared by:

Below is a list all law firm(s) and attorney(s) (including internal counsel) that acted as the Company’s primary legal
counsel in preparing its most recent annual report or, if no attorney assisted in preparing the disclosure, the person(s)
who prepared the disclosure and their relationship to the Company.
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10. The Company’s Officers, Directors and 5% Control Persons are listed below:

The table below provides information regarding all officers and directors of the Company, or any person that performs
a similar function, regardless of the number of shares they own. To the best of the Company’s knowledge, it includes
all individuals or entities beneficially owning 5% or more of any class of the issuer’s equity securities..

As of (latest practicable date): 01/22/2025

Individual Name Position/Company City and State Number of Class of Percentage
(First, Last) Affiliation (Include Country if Shares Shares of Class of
or (ex: CEO, 5% Control outside U.S) Owned Owned Shares
Entity Name person) (List common, Owned
(Include names of control preferred, (undiluted)
person(s) if a corporate entity) warrants and
options
separately)
Zoran Cvetojevic Chairman, Preferred | West Palm 1,200,000 Preferred 100%
Shareholder, Beach, Florida
Treasurer and
Secretary
Zoran Cvetojevic Chairman, Preferred | West Palm 1,000,000 Preferred 100%
Shareholder, Beach, Florida
Treasurer and
Secretary
JEFFREY BURNS Shareholder THOMASVILLE, 650,000,000 | Common 26.16%
GA 31792-5088
ENERGY 101 CONSULTING | Shareholder GRAND ISLAND, | 195,000,000 | Common 8.7%
ALAN TUCKER - Ft. NY 14072-3009
Lauderdale, FL 33308
JJM CONSULTING INC Shareholder BUFFALO, NY 195,000,000 | Common 8.7%
ALAN TUCKER - Ft. 14218-2107
Lauderdale, FL 33308
Irina COO, Interim CEO West Palm 0 / /
Veselinovic Beach, Florida
Alexander Sentic Independent West Palm 0 / /
Director Beach, Florida
Dr.Sci Sanja Pekovic Independent West Palm 0 / /
Director Beach, Florida

Any additional material details, including conversion terms of any class of the issuer’s equity securities, are below:
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11. The Company has Convertible Debt as detailed below:

The following is a complete list of the Company’s Convertible Debt which includes all promissory notes, convertible
notes, convertible debentures, or any other debt instruments convertible into a class of the issuer’s equity securities.
The table includes all issued or outstanding convertible debt at any time during the last complete fiscal year and any
interim period between the last fiscal year end and the date of this Certification.

[E] Check this box to confirm the Company had no Convertible Debt issued or outstanding at any point during this
period.

Date of Principal | Outstandi Maturit Conversion # Shares # of Name of Reason
Note Amount ng y Date Terms (e.g., Converted Potential Noteholder for
Issuanc at Balance pricing to Date Shares to (entities must Issuance
e Issuance %) mechanism for be Issued have individual (e.g.,
%) determining Upon with voting / Loan,
(include conversion of Conversio investment Services,
accrued instrument to n' control disclosed). etc.)
interest) shares)
Mar-21 $63,000. | $86,606.10 | 2023 15% interest 1,795,400, | 8,660,610,0 | Emry Capital — Miro | loan
00 converts at par 000 00 Zecevic
value or 0.001
whichever is
lower
18-Jan- $16,640. | $21,487.23 | 2025 10.0% interest / 2,148,723,0 | Mina Mar loan
22 00 rate, accruing 00 Corporation — Miro
annually, Zecevic
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001
19-Jan- $17,800. | $22,985.14 | 2025 10.0% interest / 2,298,514,0 | Bayern Industries — | loan
22 00 rate, accruing 00 Andrea Zecevic
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001
14-Feb- $7,400.0 | $9,494.20 2025 10.0% interest / 949,420,00 | Worldways loan
22 0 rate, accruing 0 International
annually, Network Corp —
calculated Andrea Zecevic
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

1 . . .

The total number of shares that can be issued upon full conversion of the Outstanding Balance. The number should not factor any “blockers” or
limitations on the percentage of outstanding shares that can be owned by the Noteholder at a particular time. For purposes of this calculation, please
use the current market pricing (e.g. most recent closing price, bid, etc.) of the security if conversion is based on a variable market rate.
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0,00001

9-May-22

$5,000.0
0

$6,290.50

2025

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

629,050,00
0

Saveene
Corporation —
Andrea Zecevic

loan

13-Oct-
22

$4,500.0
0

$5,887.35

2025

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

588,735,00
0

Zecevic M Custom
Management — Miro
Zecevic

loan

10-Nov-
22

$15,000.
00

$16,624.50

2025

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

1,662,450,0
00

Miroslav Zecevic

loan

19-Jan-
23

$2,000.0
0

$2,382.60

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

238,260,00
0

Worldways
International
Network Corp —
Andrea Zecevic

loan

20-Jan-
23

$67,500.
00

$80,412.75

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

8,041,275,0
00

Zoran Cvetojevic

loan

4-Apr-23

$3,500.0
0

$4,082.40

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

408,240,00
0

Zecevic M Custom
Management — Miro
Zecevic

loan
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0,00001

30-Sep-
23

$3,000.0
0

$3,449.40

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

344,940,00
0

Emry Capital — Miro
Zecevic

loan

11-Jul-23

$7,500.0
0

$8,561.25

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

856,125,00
0

Bayern Industries —
Andrea Zecevic

loan

27-Jul-23

$20,000.
00

$22,830.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

2,283,000,0
00

Miro Zecevic

loan

17-Aug-
23

$6,500.0
0

$7,365.80

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

736,580,00
0

Mina Mar
Corporation

loan

28-Aug-
23

$10,000.
00

$11,332.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

1,133,200,0
00

Miro Zecevic

loan

6-Sep-23

$3,000.0
0

$3,374.70

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

337,470,00
0

Miro Zecevic

loan
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0,00001

10-Oct-
23

$10,000.
00

$11,166.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

1,116,600,0
00

Mina Mar
Corporation — Miro
Zecevic

Loan

Novemb
er 25,
2023.

$6,400.0
0

$6,984.32

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

698,432,00
0

Mina Mar
Corporation — Miro
Zecevic

Loan

4-Jan-24

$7,500.0
0

$8,184.75

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

818,475,00
0

Miro Zecevic

Loan

25-Jan-
24

$5,000.0
0

$5,456.50

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

545,650,00
0

Emry Capital — Miro
Zecevic

Loan

16-Feb-
24

$1,500.0
0

$1,624.50

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

162,450,00
0

Miro Zecevic

Loan

27-Feb-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,707.50

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

270,750,00
0

Emry Capital — Miro
Zecevic

Loan
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0,00001

13-Mar-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,686.75

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

268,675,00
0

Emry Capital — Miro
Zecevic

Loan

13-Mar-
24

$1,500.0
0

$1,612.05

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

161,205,00
0

Emry Capital — Miro
Zecevic

Loan

26-Mar-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,686.75

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

268,675,00
0

Emry Capital — Miro
Zecevic

Loan

15-Apr-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,666.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

266,600,00
0

Saveene.Com, Inc,
/ Andrea Zecevic

Loan

30-Apr-
24

$5,000.0
0

$5,332.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

533,200,00
0

Mina Mar Group /
Miro Zecevic

Loan

13-May-
24

$12,000.
00

$12,697.20

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

1,269,720,0
00

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan
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0,00001

23-May-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,645.25

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

264,525,00
0

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan

28-May-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,645.25

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

264,525,00
0

Miro Zecevic

Loan

13-Jun-
24

$7,500.0
0

$7,935.75

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

793,575,00
0

Miro Zecevic

Loan

23-Jul-24

$3,500.0
0

$3,645.25

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

364,525,00
0

Miro Zecevic

Loan

12-Aug-
24

$5,000.0
0

$5,166.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

516,600,00
0

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan

27-Aug-
24

$2,000.0
0

$2,066.40

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

206,640,00
0

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan
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0,00001

10-Sep-
24

$10,000.
00

$10,249.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

1,024,900,0
00

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan

26-Sep-
24

$5,000.0
0

$5,124.50

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

512,450,00
0

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan

28-Oct-
24

$7,500.0
0

$7,624.50

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

762,450,00
0

Fransys Consulting,
Inc / Miro Zecevic

Loan

6-Nov-24

$4,800.0
0

$4,839.84

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

483,984,00
0

loan

24-Nov-
24

$5,000.0
0

$5,041.50

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

504,150,00
0

loan

11-Dec-
24

$2,500.0
0

$2,500.00

2026

10.0% interest
rate, accruing
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at

250,000,00
0

loan
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0,00001

24-Dec- $13,500. | $13,500.00 | 2026 10.0% interest / 1,350,000,0
24 00 rate, accruing 00
annually,
calculated
monthly and
compounded
monthly.
Converts at
0,00001

loan

Total Outstanding  $449,953.4 Total Shares: 1,795,400, 44,995,348,
Balance: 8 000 000

Any additional material details, including footnotes to the table are below :

Sighature:

Name of Principal Executive Officer or Principal Financial Officer: Irina Veselinovic

Title: Interim CEO, COO

Date: 01/22/2025

Signature: /s/ Irina Veselinovic
(Digital Signatures should appear as “/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")
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