

## **Management Certification**

The undersigned, on behalf of <u>SportsQuest, Inc.</u> ("the Company"), certifies that the information provided herein is accurate and complete to the best of the Company's knowledge.

1.	The Company publishes disclosure pursuant to the following obligation:
	SEC REPORTING OBLIGATION:  [☑] The Company has a reporting obligation under Section 13 of the Exchange Act  [□] The Company has a reporting obligation under Section 15(d) of the Exchange Act  [□] The Company has a reporting obligation under Regulation A (Tier 2)  [□] The Company has a reporting obligation under Regulation Crowdfunding (CF)  [□] Other (describe)
	EXEMPT FROM SEC REGISTRATION/NO SEC REPORTING OBLIGATION:
	[_] The Company has a reporting obligation to a U.S. Bank Regulator [_] The Company is reporting under the Alternative Reporting Standard and is otherwise exempt from registration and not required to file periodic reports with the SEC
2.	The Company is current in its reporting obligation as indicated above.
3.	Indicate below whether the Company is a shell company (as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933, Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 15c2-11 of the Exchange Act of 1934):
	Yes: [□] No: [⊠]
4.	Indicate below whether the Company is subject to Bankruptcy or reorganization proceedings.
	Yes: [□] No: [⊠]
5.	The Company has a Verified Company Profile on OTCMarkets.com.
6.	The Company is duly organized and in good standing under the laws of the state or jurisdiction in which the Company is organized or does business.
7.	The Company understands and acknowledges its obligations to report company-related actions pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 10b-17 and FINRA Rule 6490.
8.	The Company understands and acknowledges its obligations to publicly disclose material information in a timely manner in accordance with applicable U.S. federal securities laws, including but not limited to Section 10(b) of the Exchange Act and Rule 10b-5 thereunder.
9.	The Company's most recent Annual Report was prepared by:
	Below is a list all law firm(s) and attorney(s) (including internal counsel) that acted as the Company's primary legal counsel in preparing its most recent annual report or, if no attorney assisted in preparing the disclosure, the person(s) who prepared the disclosure and their relationship to the Company.

## 10. The Company's Officers, Directors and 5% Control Persons are listed below:

The table below provides information regarding all officers and directors of the Company, or any person that performs a similar function, regardless of the number of shares they own. To the best of the Company's knowledge, it includes all individuals or entities beneficially owning 5% or more of any class of the issuer's equity securities..

As of (latest practicable date): 01/22/2025

Individual Name (First, Last) or Entity Name (Include names of control person(s) if a corporate entity)	Position/Company Affiliation (ex: CEO, 5% Control person)	City and State (Include Country if outside U.S.)	Number of Shares Owned (List common, preferred, warrants and options separately)	Class of Shares Owned	Percentage of Class of Shares Owned (undiluted)
Zoran Cvetojevic	Chairman, Preferred Shareholder, Treasurer and Secretary	West Palm Beach, Florida	1,200,000	Preferred	100%
Zoran Cvetojevic	Chairman, Preferred Shareholder, Treasurer and Secretary	West Palm Beach, Florida	1,000,000	Preferred	100%
JEFFREY BURNS	Shareholder	THOMASVILLE, GA 31792-5088	650,000,000	Common	26.16%
ENERGY 101 CONSULTING ALAN TUCKER - Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	Shareholder	GRAND ISLAND, NY 14072-3009	195,000,000	Common	8.7%
JJM CONSULTING INC ALAN TUCKER - Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	Shareholder	BUFFALO, NY 14218-2107	195,000,000	Common	8.7%
Irina Veselinovic	COO, Interim CEO	West Palm Beach, Florida	0	/	/
Alexander Sentic	Independent Director	West Palm Beach, Florida	0	/	/
Dr.Sci Sanja Pekovic	Independent Director	West Palm Beach, Florida	0	/	/

Any additional material details, including conversion terms of any class of the issuer's equity securities, are below:

\_\_\_\_

## 11. The Company has Convertible Debt as detailed below:

The following is a complete list of the Company's Convertible Debt which includes all promissory notes, convertible notes, convertible debentures, or any other debt instruments convertible into a class of the issuer's equity securities. The table includes all issued or outstanding convertible debt at any time during the last complete fiscal year and any interim period between the last fiscal year end and the date of this Certification.

[ $\square$ ] Check this box to confirm the Company had no Convertible Debt issued or outstanding at any point during this period.

Date of Note Issuanc e	Principal Amount at Issuance (\$)	Outstandi ng Balance (\$) (include accrued interest)	Maturit y Date	Conversion Terms (e.g., pricing mechanism for determining conversion of instrument to shares)	# Shares Converted to Date	# of Potential Shares to be Issued Upon Conversio n <sup>1</sup>	Name of Noteholder (entities must have individual with voting / investment control disclosed).	Reason for Issuance (e.g., Loan, Services, etc.)
Mar-21	\$63,000. 00	\$86,606.10	2023	15% interest converts at par value or 0.001 whichever is lower	1,795,400, 000	8,660,610,0 00	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	loan
18-Jan- 22	\$16,640. 00	\$21,487.23	2025	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001		2,148,723,0 00	Mina Mar Corporation – Miro Zecevic	loan
19-Jan- 22	\$17,800. 00	\$22,985.14	2025	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001		2,298,514,0 00	Bayern Industries – Andrea Zecevic	loan
14-Feb- 22	\$7,400.0 0	\$9,494.20	2025	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	1	949,420,00	Worldways International Network Corp – Andrea Zecevic	loan

\_\_\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The total number of shares that can be issued upon full conversion of the Outstanding Balance. The number should not factor any "blockers" or limitations on the percentage of outstanding shares that can be owned by the Noteholder at a particular time. For purposes of this calculation, please use the current market pricing (e.g. most recent closing price, bid, etc.) of the security if conversion is based on a variable market rate.

				0,00001				
9-May-22	\$5,000.0 0	\$6,290.50	2025	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	629,050,00 0	Saveene Corporation – Andrea Zecevic	loan
13-Oct- 22	\$4,500.0 0	\$5,887.35	2025	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	588,735,00 0	Zecevic M Custom Management – Miro Zecevic	loan
10-Nov- 22	\$15,000. 00	\$16,624.50	2025	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	1,662,450,0 00	Miroslav Zecevic	loan
19-Jan- 23	\$2,000.0 0	\$2,382.60	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	238,260,00	Worldways International Network Corp – Andrea Zecevic	loan
20-Jan- 23	\$67,500. 00	\$80,412.75	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	8,041,275,0 00	Zoran Cvetojevic	loan
4-Apr-23	\$3,500.0 0	\$4,082.40	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	/	408,240,00 0	Zecevic M Custom Management – Miro Zecevic	loan

				0,00001				
30-Sep- 23	\$3,000.0 0	\$3,449.40	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.  Converts at 0,00001	/	344,940,00	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	loan
11-Jul-23	\$7,500.0 0	\$8,561.25	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	856,125,00 0	Bayern Industries – Andrea Zecevic	loan
27-Jul-23	\$20,000. 00	\$22,830.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	2,283,000,0	Miro Zecevic	loan
17-Aug- 23	\$6,500.0 0	\$7,365.80	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	736,580,00 0	Mina Mar Corporation	loan
28-Aug- 23	\$10,000. 00	\$11,332.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	1,133,200,0 00	Miro Zecevic	loan
6-Sep-23	\$3,000.0 0	\$3,374.70	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	/	337,470,00 0	Miro Zecevic	loan

				0,00001				
10-Oct- 23	\$10,000. 00	\$11,166.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	1,116,600,0 00	Mina Mar Corporation – Miro Zecevic	Loan
Novemb er 25, 2023.	\$6,400.0 0	\$6,984.32	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	698,432,00 0	Mina Mar Corporation – Miro Zecevic	Loan
4-Jan-24	\$7,500.0 0	\$8,184.75	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	818,475,00 0	Miro Zecevic	Loan
25-Jan- 24	\$5,000.0 0	\$5,456.50	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	545,650,00 0	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	Loan
16-Feb- 24	\$1,500.0 0	\$1,624.50	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	162,450,00 0	Miro Zecevic	Loan
27-Feb- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,707.50	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	/	270,750,00	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	Loan

				0,00001				
13-Mar- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,686.75	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	268,675,00 0	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	Loan
13-Mar- 24	\$1,500.0 0	\$1,612.05	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	161,205,00	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	Loan
26-Mar- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,686.75	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	268,675,00 0	Emry Capital – Miro Zecevic	Loan
15-Apr- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,666.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	266,600,00 0	Saveene.Com, Inc, / Andrea Zecevic	Loan
30-Apr- 24	\$5,000.0 0	\$5,332.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	533,200,00	Mina Mar Group / Miro Zecevic	Loan
13-May- 24	\$12,000. 00	\$12,697.20	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	/	1,269,720,0 00	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan

				0,00001				
23-May- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,645.25	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	264,525,00 0	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan
28-May- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,645.25	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	264,525,00 0	Miro Zecevic	Loan
13-Jun- 24	\$7,500.0 0	\$7,935.75	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	793,575,00 0	Miro Zecevic	Loan
23-Jul-24	\$3,500.0 0	\$3,645.25	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	364,525,00 0	Miro Zecevic	Loan
12-Aug- 24	\$5,000.0 0	\$5,166.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	516,600,00	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan
27-Aug- 24	\$2,000.0 0	\$2,066.40	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	1	206,640,00	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan

				0,00001				
10-Sep- 24	\$10,000. 00	\$10,249.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	1,024,900,0	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan
26-Sep- 24	\$5,000.0 0	\$5,124.50	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001		512,450,00 0	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan
28-Oct- 24	\$7,500.0 0	\$7,624.50	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	762,450,00 0	Fransys Consulting, Inc / Miro Zecevic	Loan
6-Nov-24	\$4,800.0 0	\$4,839.84	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	483,984,00 0		loan
24-Nov- 24	\$5,000.0 0	\$5,041.50	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	1	504,150,00		loan
11-Dec- 24	\$2,500.0 0	\$2,500.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly.	/	250,000,00		loan

				0,00001			
24-Dec- 24	\$13,500. 00	\$13,500.00	2026	10.0% interest rate, accruing annually, calculated monthly and compounded monthly. Converts at 0,00001	/	1,350,000,0 00	loan

 
 Total Outstanding Balance:
 \$449,953.4
 Total Shares:
 1,795,400,
 44,995,348,

 000
 000

Any additional material details, including footnotes to the table are below:

\_\_\_\_

## Signature:

Name of Principal Executive Officer or Principal Financial Officer: Irina Veselinovic

Title: Interim CEO, COO

Date: 01/22/2025

Signature: /s/ Irina Veselinovic

(Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")